ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES **AGENCY**

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

P 072 565 858 Certified Mail # 11/06/95 - STID# 3682

Alameda County Environmental Protection Division 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse Alameda CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700

Mr. Bill Owens Motor Partners 2221 Olympic Blvd. Walnut Creek, C A 94595

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Mr. Dan Gatto F. H. Dailey Motor Company 800 Davis St.

San Leandro C A 94577

Motor Partners 1234 40th Ave Oakland, CA 94601 Responsible Party #2 Former Owner/Operator

SITE

Date First Reported 03/04/92

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

Source: F

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Section 25297.1 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above referenced underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the SWRCB.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the SWRCB. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please fax your request to Roni Riley at the SWRCB at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408 Please contact Barney CHAN, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

M Gordon Coleman, Acting Chief Contract Project Director

c: Mike Harper, SWRCB Please Circle One:

Add

Delete (Change

Reason: Add

Standard Form UST03(6/93); Report: ReimbRP 5/95

#3682 BC	P	272	565	858
5 4				

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

IS INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED TO FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

See Reverse) $^{\mbox{\scriptsize Sent to}}$ MR. Dan Gatto Stree and No Davis St. PO State and ZIP Code
San Leandro CA 94577 S Postage Certified Fee Shecial Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Pede of showing to whom and Date Delivered Beturn Peceipt snowing to whom Date and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees PS Form 3800, June 1985 Postmark or Date

#3682 BC	Р	072	565	857
DC	-			

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL ASURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED ACT FOR INTERIOR ON LIMAL (See Peverse)

Postage S Postage S Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Set of do Do very Fee Set of Delivery See See See See See See See See See Se	Street and No. 2221 Olympic Blvd.				
Postage S Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Dc ivery Fee Return Poceint showing to show and Date Delivered	PC State and ZIP Coo	reek	CA	945	95
Special Delivery Fee Restricted Dc. very Fee Return Paceint showing (C. shom and Date Delivered			S		
Restricted Dc. very Fee Refum Receipt showing Kukhom and Date Dativered	Cerified Fee				
Reform Pageint showing to shom and Date Dativered	Special Delivery Fee			<u></u> "	
Killichom and Date Dativered	Restricted Dc. very Fee				
Return Receipt showing to unom Dare and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees S	te knom and Date Date	verea			
TOTAL Postage and Fees S	Return Receipt showin Data and Address of I	g to incr Delivery	٦		
10.74 3005	TOTAL Postage and F	ees		5	
Postmark or Date	Postmark or Date	POPULA VALUE OF			



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

R0104

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

Certified Mail # 11/06/95 - STID# 3682 Alameda County Environmental Protection Division 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250

Notice of Requirement to Reimburs (Alameda CA 94502-6577

Mr. Bill Owens Motor Partners 2221 Olympic Blvd. Walnut Creek, C A 94595

F. H. Dailey Motor Company 800 Davis St. San Leandro C A 94577

Motor Partners 1234 40th Ave Oakland, CA 94601 Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

(510) 567-6700

Responsible Party #2 Former Owner/operator

SITE

Date First Reported 03/04/92

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

Source: F

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Section 25297.1 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above referenced underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the SWRCB.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the SWRCB. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please fax your request to Roni Riley at the SWRCB at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408 Please contact Barney CHAN, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

dordon Coleman, Acting Chief Contract Project Director

Mike Harper, SWRCB

Please Circle One:

Add Delete / Change

Reason:

Standard Form UST03(6/93); Report: ReimbRP 5/95

ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director certified mailer #P 367

March 4, 1992 STID# 3682 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Program 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (415)

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Bill Owens 2221 Olympic Boulevard Walnut Creek, CA 94595

SITE

Motor Partners
1234 40th Avenue

Oakland, CA 94601

Date First Reported 11/2/90
Substance: gasoline, waste oil & diesel
Petroleum (X) Yes

Responsible Party

Property Owner

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact Susan L. Hugo, Senior Hazardous Material Specialist, at (510) 271-4530.

Sincerely,

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use :

add: X

Reason: New case

р 367 683 914

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

34-555	SBill Owens		ļ
4 U.S.G.P.O. 1989-234-555	Street and No 2221 Olympic	Blud	
G.P.0	NO State and ZIR Code CA	7 945	3
n.	Postage	S	
	Certified Fee		3
	Special Delivery Fee		9
	Restricted Delivery Fee		3
	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered		3
S Form 3800, June 1985	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	29	िश्
June	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$2	
3800,	Postmark or Date 3 - 16	-92	
Ĕ			
S. F.			

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4.	
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the rever card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will p to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following for fees and check hox(es) for additional service/because	rovide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster
Extra charge)	dress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
3. Article Addressed to: 57/P 3682 Bill Owens	\$\frac{4}{367603914}
ZZZI Olympic Bonbrard WAlnut Creek, CA94595	Type of Service: Registered Insured Certified COD
WAINUT Creek, CH94595	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
· · ·	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature - Address X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature – Agent X	•
7. Date of Delivery	
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-	-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT